RI

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMD No 0054 0007 / 000 0/00/0005

102833222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

, J JALI							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Scot M. Rosko	Name: Masco Corporation of Indiana						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date: August 31, 2004	38.6						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 55 East 111 th Street						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Ou Indiagnalia Out IN 71 46000						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46280						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License☐ Other:							
	nent is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
New							
101930 256 Additional number(s) at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Gary M. Gron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
1	<u> </u>						
Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	☐ Enclosed						
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, IN 46204	None required (government interest not affecting title.)						
Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561	8. Payment Information:						
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1433						
Email: ggron@uspatent.com	Expiration Date: 04/06						
	b. Deposit account number: 23-3030						
	Authorized User Name: G. M. Gron						
9. Signature:	a pach						
Gary M. Gron	M M / M Aug. 31, 2004						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	V						
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:						

09/02/2004 MBELETE1 00000016 10930256

"Express Mail" label number: EL 9831335793 Date of DepositAugust 31, 2004 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR §1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, Q.C. 20231.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M. Scot Rosko, 1120 Falkirk Court, Greenwood, IN 46143, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in IMPROVEMENTS IN MIXING VALVES for which a new U.S. Patent application is being submitted on August 31, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation of Indiana, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 55 East 111th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46280, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment 8271-73/115-3728-U Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 015763 FRAME: 0143

WITNESS Assignor'	s hand this 3	L day of AUG	<u>ust</u>	004.
		M. S.	Soc fot Rosko	
STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF)): ss			
COUNTY OF	_)			
Before me, a Notary M. Scot Rosko, who, being to of the foregoing "Assignment WITNESS my hand 2004.	first duly swori nt" as his volur	n upon his oath, ack tary act and deed. eal this day	mowledged the exe	cution
		Notary Public		
		Printed:		
		Resident of		County
My Commission Expires:				

Assignment 8271-73/115-3728-U Page 2 of 2

P. 02

FAX NO. 317 848 0750

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

AUG-31-2604 THE 43:02 PM ENGINEERING DELTA

REEL: 015763 FRAME: 0144